drawn in the present study consisted of EFL instructors working at preparatory schools of 

state and foundation universities in Turkey, the actual data were collected until a minimum 

required number of participants answered the instruments (Table 3.2). Three-hundred and 

seventy-five (375) English language instructors from 36 different cities participated in the 

data collection of the present study. The regions and cities are shown in Figure 3.3 and the 

frequencies and percentages are given in Table 3.3 Further demographical information about